
2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 4 OVERALL

FreeFreeFreeFree RopeRopeRopeRope TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

115 Cara Mackay Esprit Rhythmic 9.767 8.567 18.334 1

118 Alisa Wellfair Esprit Rhythmic 9.917 7.683 17.600 2

112 Eva Yordanov Worcester 10.033 6.633 16.666 3

122 Alina Dunk London Sport Academy 9.883 6.467 16.350 4

119 Charlotte Bean Trafford 9.617 6.433 16.050 5

123 Emma Anderson West Lothian 9.033 6.950 15.983 6

113 Anora Nitharshan Devotion 8.900 6.867 15.767 7

108 Dinburgh Ai Trafford 9.017 6.733 15.750 8

116 Luka Sapoznikovaite Devotion 10.167 5.417 15.584 9=

117 Maya Rakadjieva Erewash Valley 9.717 5.867 15.584 9=

121 Danisa Zaytseva Devotion 9.183 6.117 15.300 11

111 Rhiann Richardson South Essex 8.600 6.567 15.167 12

120 Darcey Newman Worcester 8.883 6.100 14.983 13

109 Ella Shopper Stars Academy 8.617 5.933 14.550 14

114 Mia Harding Worcester 8.667 5.850 14.517 15

110 Jameila Gilbert Castle 8.050 5.467 13.517 16



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 4 APPARATUS

FreeFreeFreeFree PosPosPosPos RopeRopeRopeRope PosPosPosPos

116 Luka Sapoznikovaite Devotion 10.167 1 115 Cara Mackay Esprit Rhythmic 8.567 1

112 Eva Yordanov Worcester 10.033 2 118 Alisa Wellfair Esprit Rhythmic 7.683 2

118 Alisa Wellfair Esprit Rhythmic 9.917 3 123 Emma Anderson West Lothian 6.950 3

122 Alina Dunk London Sport Academy 9.883 4 113 Anora Nitharshan Devotion 6.867 4

115 Cara Mackay Esprit Rhythmic 9.767 5 108 Dinburgh Ai Trafford 6.733 5

117 Maya Rakadjieva Erewash Valley 9.717 6 112 Eva Yordanov Worcester 6.633 6

119 Charlotte Bean Trafford 9.617 7 111 Rhiann Richardson South Essex 6.567 7

121 Danisa Zaytseva Devotion 9.183 8 122 Alina Dunk London Sport Academy 6.467 8

123 Emma Anderson West Lothian 9.033 9 119 Charlotte Bean Trafford 6.433 9

108 Dinburgh Ai Trafford 9.017 10 121 Danisa Zaytseva Devotion 6.117 10

113 Anora Nitharshan Devotion 8.900 11 120 Darcey Newman Worcester 6.100 11

120 Darcey Newman Worcester 8.883 12 109 Ella Shopper Stars Academy 5.933 12

114 Mia Harding Worcester 8.667 13 117 Maya Rakadjieva Erewash Valley 5.867 13

109 Ella Shopper Stars Academy 8.617 14 114 Mia Harding Worcester 5.850 14

111 Rhiann Richardson South Essex 8.600 15 110 Jameila Gilbert Castle 5.467 15

110 Jameila Gilbert Castle 8.050 16 116 Luka Sapoznikovaite Devotion 5.417 16



 

2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 5 OVERALL

FreeFreeFreeFree HoopHoopHoopHoop TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

142 Julija Cepulyte London Sport Academy 10.117 8.950 19.067 1

134 Eva Marshall Finesse 9.050 9.667 18.717 2

138 Ellie Race Trafford 8.850 9.833 18.683 3

133 Nia Roberts Llanelli Academy 9.400 9.000 18.400 4

131 Sienna Wheelhouse Finesse 9.483 6.867 16.350 5

126 Georgia Smith Worcester 8.567 7.583 16.150 6

137 Sydney Purkiss Billings 8.133 7.900 16.033 7

145 Anya Zhivova Hendon 8.367 7.533 15.900 8

128 Jasmin Brody Beacon 8.550 7.133 15.683 9

132 Elizaveta Newton Devotion 8.167 7.117 15.284 10

127 Olivia Walker Ribby Hall 7.417 7.317 14.734 11

124 Sasha Velicko London Sport Academy 7.667 6.783 14.450 12

135 Kiara Llewellyn Barry YMCA 7.167 7.150 14.317 13

144 Emily Ho Erewash Valley 7.167 7.083 14.250 14

143 Olivia Koczan A&V Rhythmic 7.967 6.267 14.234 15

129 Elina Dufenyuk A&V Rhythmic 8.400 5.533 13.933 16

130 Grace Morgan Valleys Gymnastics Academy 7.133 6.783 13.916 17

140 Kiera Grigg Elena 8.200 5.650 13.850 18

136 Elena Borin A&V Rhythmic 7.100 6.717 13.817 19

125 Louise Imamzade South Essex 7.800 5.733 13.533 20

139 Maria Victoria Murray West Lothian 7.733 5.733 13.466 21

141 Emily Cullen Llanelli Academy 7.317 6.017 13.334 22



 

 2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 5 APPARATUS

FreeFreeFreeFree PosPosPosPos HoopHoopHoopHoop PosPosPosPos

142 Julija Cepulyte London Sport Academy 10.117 1 138 Ellie Race Trafford 9.833 1

131 Sienna Wheelhouse Finesse 9.483 2 134 Eva Marshall Finesse 9.667 2

133 Nia Roberts Llanelli Academy 9.400 3 133 Nia Roberts Llanelli Academy 9.000 3

134 Eva Marshall Finesse 9.050 4 142 Julija Cepulyte London Sport Academy 8.950 4

138 Ellie Race Trafford 8.850 5 137 Sydney Purkiss Billings 7.900 5

126 Georgia Smith Worcester 8.567 6 126 Georgia Smith Worcester 7.583 6

128 Jasmin Brody Beacon 8.550 7 145 Anya Zhivova Hendon 7.533 7

129 Elina Dufenyuk A&V Rhythmic 8.400 8 127 Olivia Walker Ribby Hall 7.317 8

145 Anya Zhivova Hendon 8.367 9 135 Kiara Llewellyn Barry YMCA 7.150 9

140 Kiera Grigg Elena 8.200 10 128 Jasmin Brody Beacon 7.133 10

132 Elizaveta Newton Devotion 8.167 11 132 Elizaveta Newton Devotion 7.117 11

137 Sydney Purkiss Billings 8.133 12 144 Emily Ho Erewash Valley 7.083 12

143 Olivia Koczan A&V Rhythmic 7.967 13 131 Sienna Wheelhouse Finesse 6.867 13

125 Louise Imamzade South Essex 7.800 14 124 Sasha Velicko London Sport Academy 6.783 14=

139 Maria Victoria Murray West Lothian 7.733 15 130 Grace Morgan Valleys Gymnastics Academy 6.783 14=

124 Sasha Velicko London Sport Academy 7.667 16 136 Elena Borin A&V Rhythmic 6.717 16

127 Olivia Walker Ribby Hall 7.417 17 143 Olivia Koczan A&V Rhythmic 6.267 17

141 Emily Cullen Llanelli Academy 7.317 18 141 Emily Cullen Llanelli Academy 6.017 18

135 Kiara Llewellyn Barry YMCA 7.167 19= 125 Louise Imamzade South Essex 5.733 19=

144 Emily Ho Erewash Valley 7.167 19= 139 Maria Victoria Murray West Lothian 5.733 19=

130 Grace Morgan Valleys Gymnastics Academy 7.133 21 140 Kiera Grigg Elena 5.650 21

136 Elena Borin A&V Rhythmic 7.100 22 129 Elina Dufenyuk A&V Rhythmic 5.533 22



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 6 OVERALL

HoopHoopHoopHoop BallBallBallBall TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

13 Erica Kuregenov Elite 11.083 10.250 21.333 1

12 Rosie Gaines City of Bath 8.717 9.300 18.017 2

9 Evie Savage South Essex 8.583 8.733 17.316 3

4 Elena Gill City of Bath 7.717 9.200 16.917 4

7 Rachel Lattimer South Essex 7.967 8.900 16.867 5

3 Anna Klioukina Unattached 8.650 8.167 16.817 6

11 Lily Moore Esprit Rhythmic 7.833 7.550 15.383 7

1 Sara-Fiona Pana City of Bath 7.300 7.767 15.067 8

8 Kashvi Cox City of Bath 7.017 8.050 15.067 9

2 Bristena Ciuban Elite 6.333 8.400 14.733 10

10 Pelagia Beekma City of Bath 6.533 7.967 14.500 11

6 Lauryn Carpenter Valleys Gymnastics Academy 7.117 6.450 13.567 12

5 Reanna Atherton Trafford 5.733 7.783 13.516 13

14 Francesca Foster South Essex 6.550 6.583 13.133 14



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 6 APPARATUS

HoopHoopHoopHoop PosPosPosPos BallBallBallBall PosPosPosPos

13 Erica Kuregenov Elite 11.083 1 13 Erica Kuregenov Elite 10.250 1

12 Rosie Gaines City of Bath 8.717 2 12 Rosie Gaines City of Bath 9.300 2

3 Anna Klioukina Unattached 8.650 3 4 Elena Gill City of Bath 9.200 3

9 Evie Savage South Essex 8.583 4 7 Rachel Lattimer South Essex 8.900 4

7 Rachel Lattimer South Essex 7.967 5 9 Evie Savage South Essex 8.733 5

11 Lily Moore Esprit Rhythmic 7.833 6 2 Bristena Ciuban Elite 8.400 6

4 Elena Gill City of Bath 7.717 7 3 Anna Klioukina Unattached 8.167 7

1 Sara-Fiona Pana City of Bath 7.300 8 8 Kashvi Cox City of Bath 8.050 8

6 Lauryn Carpenter Valleys Gymnastics Academy 7.117 9 10 Pelagia Beekma City of Bath 7.967 9

8 Kashvi Cox City of Bath 7.017 10 5 Reanna Atherton Trafford 7.783 10

14 Francesca Foster South Essex 6.550 11 1 Sara-Fiona Pana City of Bath 7.767 11

10 Pelagia Beekma City of Bath 6.533 12 11 Lily Moore Esprit Rhythmic 7.550 12

2 Bristena Ciuban Elite 6.333 13 14 Francesca Foster South Essex 6.583 13

5 Reanna Atherton Trafford 5.733 14 6 Lauryn Carpenter Valleys Gymnastics Academy 6.450 14



 

2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 7 OVERALL

BallBallBallBall ClubsClubsClubsClubs TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

28 Liza Breykin Trafford 9.283 10.200 19.483 1

23 Clara Angus Lane Hendon 9.867 9.600 19.467 2

18 Marina Barker Elena 8.900 10.250 19.150 3

25 Sonia Loukine Hendon 9.200 9.517 18.717 4

21 Phoebe MacDonald Elena 8.667 9.650 18.317 5

17 Erin Price Trafford 7.883 8.900 16.783 6

22 Amalie Howard City of Birmingham 6.817 9.550 16.367 7

27 Ayse Gular Llanelli Academy 8.383 7.583 15.966 8

19 Alice King Hendon 8.817 7.050 15.867 9

16 Momoko Ito Stockport 7.633 7.917 15.550 10

26 Phillipa Museva Stars Academy 8.567 6.817 15.384 11

20 Nicole Rollinson Nene Valley 7.633 7.083 14.716 12

24 Acacia Young City of Canterbury 7.050 6.917 13.967 13



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 7 APPARATUS

BallBallBallBall PosPosPosPos ClubsClubsClubsClubs PosPosPosPos

23 Clara Angus Lane Hendon 9.867 1 18 Marina Barker Elena 10.250 1

28 Liza Breykin Trafford 9.283 2 28 Liza Breykin Trafford 10.200 2

25 Sonia Loukine Hendon 9.200 3 21 Phoebe MacDonald Elena 9.650 3

18 Marina Barker Elena 8.900 4 23 Clara Angus Lane Hendon 9.600 4

19 Alice King Hendon 8.817 5 22 Amalie Howard City of Birmingham 9.550 5

21 Phoebe MacDonald Elena 8.667 6 25 Sonia Loukine Hendon 9.517 6

26 Phillipa Museva Stars Academy 8.567 7 17 Erin Price Trafford 8.900 7

27 Ayse Gular Llanelli Academy 8.383 8 16 Momoko Ito Stockport 7.917 8

17 Erin Price Trafford 7.883 9 27 Ayse Gular Llanelli Academy 7.583 9

16 Momoko Ito Stockport 7.633 10 20 Nicole Rollinson Nene Valley 7.083 10

20 Nicole Rollinson Nene Valley 7.633 11 19 Alice King Hendon 7.050 11

24 Acacia Young City of Canterbury 7.050 12 24 Acacia Young City of Canterbury 6.917 12

22 Amalie Howard City of Birmingham 6.817 13 26 Phillipa Museva Stars Academy 6.817 13



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 8 OVERALL

RopeRopeRopeRope HoopHoopHoopHoop ClubsClubsClubsClubs TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

35 Azra Dewan Elite 10.317 11.567 11.583 33.467 1

39 Daisie Burke City of Birmingham 9.833 10.783 10.067 30.683 2

46 Milana Hazar Devotion 7.867 10.217 9.333 27.417 3

37 Adelina Abadzheva Elite 8.183 10.233 8.433 26.849 4

32 Amy Lewis West Lothian 7.600 9.083 9.617 26.300 5

40 Atanaska Kirilova Erewash Valley 9.133 8.250 8.767 26.150 6

29 Arina Pavlova Elite 6.133 10.200 7.783 24.116 7

33 Keira Daniels Llanelli Academy 7.717 8.233 7.783 23.733 8

45 Claudia Wheelhouse Finesse 6.850 7.850 7.983 22.683 9

44 Sophie Attwood Stockport 6.100 7.583 8.383 22.066 10

42 Amber Brody Beacon 5.533 7.500 7.583 20.616 11

41 Connie Miller South Essex 5.800 7.600 7.183 20.583 12

47 Sophie Forsyth Stockport 5.550 7.633 7.283 20.466 13

30 Abby Esson Beacon 5.217 7.067 7.467 19.751 14

36 Lilie Mae Johnson Elena 4.967 6.083 7.933 18.983 15

43 Mie Jensen Alvarez Gib Rock 5.250 7.367 6.217 18.834 16

34 Amy Richardson Ribby Hall 4.783 6.233 7.750 18.766 17

38 Jessica Murphy Trafford 5.550 7.583 4.867 18.000 18



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 8 APPARATUS

RopeRopeRopeRope Pos.Pos.Pos.Pos. HoopHoopHoopHoop Pos.Pos.Pos.Pos.

35 Azra Dewan Elite 10.317 1 35 Azra Dewan Elite 11.567 1

39 Daisie Burke City of Birmingham 9.833 2 39 Daisie Burke City of Birmingham 10.783 2

40 Atanaska Kirilova Erewash Valley 9.133 3 37 Adelina Abadzheva Elite 10.233 3

37 Adelina Abadzheva Elite 8.183 4 46 Milana Hazar Devotion 10.217 4

46 Milana Hazar Devotion 7.867 5 29 Arina Pavlova Elite 10.200 5

33 Keira Daniels Llanelli Academy 7.717 6 32 Amy Lewis West Lothian 9.083 6

32 Amy Lewis West Lothian 7.600 7 40 Atanaska Kirilova Erewash Valley 8.250 7

45 Claudia Wheelhouse Finesse 6.850 8 33 Keira Daniels Llanelli Academy 8.233 8

29 Arina Pavlova Elite 6.133 9 45 Claudia Wheelhouse Finesse 7.850 9

44 Sophie Attwood Stockport 6.100 10 47 Sophie Forsyth Stockport 7.633 10

41 Connie Miller South Essex 5.800 11 41 Connie Miller South Essex 7.600 11

38 Jessica Murphy Trafford 5.550 12= 38 Jessica Murphy Trafford 7.583 12=

47 Sophie Forsyth Stockport 5.550 12= 44 Sophie Attwood Stockport 7.583 12=

42 Amber Brody Beacon 5.533 14 42 Amber Brody Beacon 7.500 14

43 Mie Jensen Alvarez Gib Rock 5.250 15 43 Mie Jensen Alvarez Gib Rock 7.367 15

30 Abby Esson Beacon 5.217 16 30 Abby Esson Beacon 7.067 16

36 Lilie Mae Johnson Elena 4.967 17 34 Amy Richardson Ribby Hall 6.233 17

34 Amy Richardson Ribby Hall 4.783 18 36 Lilie Mae Johnson Elena 6.083 18



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 8 APPARATUS

ClubsClubsClubsClubs PosPosPosPos

35 Azra Dewan Elite 11.583 1

39 Daisie Burke City of Birmingham 10.067 2

32 Amy Lewis West Lothian 9.617 3

46 Milana Hazar Devotion 9.333 4

40 Atanaska Kirilova Erewash Valley 8.767 5

37 Adelina Abadzheva Elite 8.433 6

44 Sophie Attwood Stockport 8.383 7

45 Claudia Wheelhouse Finesse 7.983 8

36 Lilie Mae Johnson Elena 7.933 9

29 Arina Pavlova Elite 7.783 10=

33 Keira Daniels Llanelli Academy 7.783 10=

34 Amy Richardson Ribby Hall 7.750 12

42 Amber Brody Beacon 7.583 13

30 Abby Esson Beacon 7.467 14

47 Sophie Forsyth Stockport 7.283 15

41 Connie Miller South Essex 7.183 16

43 Mie Jensen Alvarez Gib Rock 6.217 17

38 Jessica Murphy Trafford 4.867 18



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 9 OVERALL

RopeRopeRopeRope HoopHoopHoopHoop ClubsClubsClubsClubs TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

62 Emine Bozova Elite 11.283 10.800 10.067 32.150 1

52 Diana Punt Castle 9.783 11.050 9.917 30.750 2

56 Jade Woollard South Essex 9.600 10.583 10.550 30.733 3

49 Leah Alcock City of Canterbury 9.817 11.200 8.800 29.817 4

53 Sophie De-Bear City of Birmingham 8.750 9.250 10.417 28.417 5

51 Luisa Rosa Campos Elite 9.900 10.250 8.117 28.267 6

60 Elizabeth Packman South Essex 9.500 9.583 8.483 27.566 7

59 Emma Bosio Gib Rock 8.867 8.683 9.850 27.400 8

58 Kayleigh Thompson City of Coventry 8.700 9.183 9.333 27.216 9

64 Lola Arribas Trafford 7.850 9.283 8.917 26.050 10

68 Isabelle Bradley Ribby Hall 8.633 8.983 8.267 25.883 11

66 Amy Cockburn-Pittner West Lothian 8.383 8.350 8.167 24.900 12

63 Gemma Cockburn-Pittner West Lothian 8.683 7.983 8.100 24.766 13

57 Lily Wilson West Lothian 8.083 8.067 7.583 23.733 14

50 Emily Martin Stockport 9.033 6.733 6.450 22.216 15

55 Fay Robinson Nene Valley 7.733 7.033 7.367 22.133 16

61 Natasha Hodson City of Birmingham 7.667 6.983 7.383 22.033 17

48 Elizabeth Varaksina City of Birmingham 7.700 7.467 6.683 21.850 18

67 Constanza Aguilar LAGAD 7.650 7.083 7.067 21.800 19

65 Vanessa Dobrovolskyte Devotion 6.867 7.450 5.567 19.884 20

54 Sophia Clark A&V Rhythmic 7.850 5.867 5.533 19.250 21



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 9 APPARATUS

RopeRopeRopeRope PosPosPosPos HoopHoopHoopHoop PosPosPosPos

62 Emine Bozova Elite 11.283 1 49 Leah Alcock City of Canterbury 11.200 1

51 Luisa Rosa Campos Elite 9.900 2 52 Diana Punt Castle 11.050 2

49 Leah Alcock City of Canterbury 9.817 3 62 Emine Bozova Elite 10.800 3

52 Diana Punt Castle 9.783 4 56 Jade Woollard South Essex 10.583 4

56 Jade Woollard South Essex 9.600 5 51 Luisa Rosa Campos Elite 10.250 5

60 Elizabeth Packman South Essex 9.500 6 60 Elizabeth Packman South Essex 9.583 6

50 Emily Martin Stockport 9.033 7 64 Lola Arribas Trafford 9.283 7

59 Emma Bosio Gib Rock 8.867 8 53 Sophie De-Bear City of Birmingham 9.250 8

53 Sophie De-Bear City of Birmingham 8.750 9 58 Kayleigh Thompson City of Coventry 9.183 9

58 Kayleigh Thompson City of Coventry 8.700 10 68 Isabelle Bradley Ribby Hall 8.983 10

63 Gemma Cockburn-Pittner West Lothian 8.683 11 59 Emma Bosio Gib Rock 8.683 11

68 Isabelle Bradley Ribby Hall 8.633 12 66 Amy Cockburn-Pittner West Lothian 8.350 12

66 Amy Cockburn-Pittner West Lothian 8.383 13 57 Lily Wilson West Lothian 8.067 13

57 Lily Wilson West Lothian 8.083 14 63 Gemma Cockburn-Pittner West Lothian 7.983 14

54 Sophia Clark A&V Rhythmic 7.850 15 48 Elizabeth Varaksina City of Birmingham 7.467 15

64 Lola Arribas Trafford 7.850 16 65 Vanessa Dobrovolskyte Devotion 7.450 16

55 Fay Robinson Nene Valley 7.733 17 67 Constanza Aguilar LAGAD 7.083 17

48 Elizabeth Varaksina City of Birmingham 7.700 18 55 Fay Robinson Nene Valley 7.033 18

61 Natasha Hodson City of Birmingham 7.667 19 61 Natasha Hodson City of Birmingham 6.983 19

67 Constanza Aguilar LAGAD 7.650 20 50 Emily Martin Stockport 6.733 20

65 Vanessa Dobrovolskyte Devotion 6.867 21 54 Sophia Clark A&V Rhythmic 5.867 21



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 9 APPARATUS

ClubsClubsClubsClubs PosPosPosPos

56 Jade Woollard South Essex 10.550 1

53 Sophie De-Bear City of Birmingham 10.417 2

62 Emine Bozova Elite 10.067 3

52 Diana Punt Castle 9.917 4

59 Emma Bosio Gib Rock 9.850 5

58 Kayleigh Thompson City of Coventry 9.333 6

64 Lola Arribas Trafford 8.917 7

49 Leah Alcock City of Canterbury 8.800 8

60 Elizabeth Packman South Essex 8.483 9

68 Isabelle Bradley Ribby Hall 8.267 10

66 Amy Cockburn-Pittner West Lothian 8.167 11

51 Luisa Rosa Campos Elite 8.117 12

63 Gemma Cockburn-Pittner West Lothian 8.100 13

57 Lily Wilson West Lothian 7.583 14

61 Natasha Hodson City of Birmingham 7.383 15

55 Fay Robinson Nene Valley 7.367 16

67 Constanza Aguilar LAGAD 7.067 17

48 Elizabeth Varaksina City of Birmingham 6.683 18

50 Emily Martin Stockport 6.450 19

65 Vanessa Dobrovolskyte Devotion 5.567 20

54 Sophia Clark A&V Rhythmic 5.533 21



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 10 OVERALL

HoopHoopHoopHoop ClubsClubsClubsClubs RibbonRibbonRibbonRibbon TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

98 Tiola Gleeson City of Bath 12.133 11.300 10.600 34.033 1

96 Lottie Wittich City of Canterbury 10.100 9.967 9.517 29.584 2

94 Louise Christie Beacon 9.933 9.483 9.483 28.899 3

107 Samanta Schipanova Finesse 9.017 9.683 8.833 27.533 4

100 Katy Coleman Esprit Rhythmic 10.150 8.083 8.567 26.800 5

104 Rebecca Wright South Essex 9.217 7.300 10.067 26.584 6

95 Sophie Coombes Finesse 8.183 8.983 8.933 26.099 7

103 Sarah Dennis City of Bath 7.433 7.367 8.683 23.483 8

99 Shannon O'Driscoll Trafford 6.883 8.667 6.250 21.800 9

102 Ciara Lindsay Pentland 7.133 8.200 6.017 21.350 10

97 Sofia Michalaki South Essex 7.567 5.917 7.217 20.701 11

101 Tamara Dornan Nene Valley 7.883 5.317 6.817 20.017 12

105 Amelia McIntosh Finesse 6.033 7.267 6.600 19.900 13

106 Gabija Poskaite A&V Rhythmic 6.833 6.017 5.383 18.233 14



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 10 APPARATUS

HoopHoopHoopHoop PosPosPosPos ClubsClubsClubsClubs PosPosPosPos

98 Tiola Gleeson City of Bath 12.133 1 98 Tiola Gleeson City of Bath 11.300 1

100 Katy Coleman Esprit Rhythmic 10.150 2 96 Lottie Wittich City of Canterbury 9.967 2

96 Lottie Wittich City of Canterbury 10.100 3 107 Samanta Schipanova Finesse 9.683 3

94 Louise Christie Beacon 9.933 4 94 Louise Christie Beacon 9.483 4

104 Rebecca Wright South Essex 9.217 5 95 Sophie Coombes Finesse 8.983 5

107 Samanta Schipanova Finesse 9.017 6 99 Shannon O'Driscoll Trafford 8.667 6

95 Sophie Coombes Finesse 8.183 7 102 Ciara Lindsay Pentland 8.200 7

101 Tamara Dornan Nene Valley 7.883 8 100 Katy Coleman Esprit Rhythmic 8.083 8

97 Sofia Michalaki South Essex 7.567 9 103 Sarah Dennis City of Bath 7.367 9

103 Sarah Dennis City of Bath 7.433 10 104 Rebecca Wright South Essex 7.300 10

102 Ciara Lindsay Pentland 7.133 11 105 Amelia McIntosh Finesse 7.267 11

99 Shannon O'Driscoll Trafford 6.883 12= 106 Gabija Poskaite A&V Rhythmic 6.017 12

106 Gabija Poskaite A&V Rhythmic 6.833 12= 97 Sofia Michalaki South Essex 5.917 13

105 Amelia McIntosh Finesse 6.033 14 101 Tamara Dornan Nene Valley 5.317 14



2016 NDP FINALS - GRADE 10 APPARATUS

RibbonRibbonRibbonRibbon PosPosPosPos

98 Tiola Gleeson City of Bath 10.600 1

104 Rebecca Wright South Essex 10.067 2

96 Lottie Wittich City of Canterbury 9.517 3

94 Louise Christie Beacon 9.483 4

95 Sophie Coombes Finesse 8.933 5

107 Samanta Schipanova Finesse 8.833 6

103 Sarah Dennis City of Bath 8.683 7

100 Katy Coleman Esprit Rhythmic 8.567 8

97 Sofia Michalaki South Essex 7.217 9

101 Tamara Dornan Nene Valley 6.817 10

105 Amelia McIntosh Finesse 6.600 11

99 Shannon O'Driscoll Trafford 6.250 12

102 Ciara Lindsay Pentland 6.017 13

106 Gabija Poskaite A&V Rhythmic 5.383 14


